PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Alessio FASANO			06/08/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	University of Maryland, Baltimore			
Street Address:	520 W. Lombard Street			
City:	Baltimore			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	21201			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 119255		25522		
Application Number: 11925522 CORRESPONDENCE DATA T				
Fax Number: (202)842-7899				
	(202)042-70	99		
		99 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	be sent via US Mai (202)842-78	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00	00 0 0	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US Mai (202)842-78 zpatdcdocke	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 ting@cooley.com	H \$40.00	
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US Maii</i> (202)842-78 zpatdcdocke Cooley God	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 ting@cooley.com vard Kronish LLP	00 840 00	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent via US Mai (202)842-78 zpatdcdocke Cooley God 777 6th Stre	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 ting@cooley.com vard Kronish LLP et, N.W.		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>be sent via US Mai</i> (202)842-78 zpatdcdocke Cooley God 777 6th Stre ATTN: Pate	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 ting@cooley.com vard Kronish LLP et, N.W.		
<i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US Mai (202)842-78 zpatdcdocke Cooley God 777 6th Stre ATTN: Pater Washington	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 ting@cooley.com vard Kronish LLP et, N.W. at Group		
Correspondence will E Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US Mail (202)842-78 zpatdcdocke Cooley God 777 6th Stre ATTN: Pater Washington	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 ting@cooley.com vard Kronish LLP et, N.W. at Group DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		

UMB Docket No: AF-2009-090



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of UMB's agreement to consider Assignor as a "UMB Inventor" who is entitled to revenue distributions under the University System of Maryland Policy on Intellectual Property, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alessio Fasano ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the University of Maryland, Baltimore, a constituent institution of the University System of Maryland (which is a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland) ("UMB"), his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention known as "Materials and Methods for the Treatment of Celiac Disease" (the "Invention"):

check applicable space(s)

(s) [X] for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100)

[X] and throughout the world,

for which application(s) for patent was/were made in the United States of America on **October 26, 2006** (also known as U.S. provisional patent application serial number **60/854,459**) and on **November 10,2006** (also known as U.S. Provisional application serial number **60/865,236**) and on **October 26, 2007** (also known as U.S. Non-Provisional patent application number **11/925,522**), and in any and all non-provisional and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents.

Such entire right, title, and interest in the Invention are to be held and enjoyed by UMB to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, to the full end of the term or terms for which any such patent(s) issue. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her right, title, and interest in the Invention herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other document in conflict therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver separate Assignments, patent applications, and other documents necessary or expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with and to assist UMB in connection with: further perfecting the assignment of the Invention to UMB; UMB's preparation, filing, prosecution (including without limitation defense in interference proceedings, reexaminations, or litigation), enforcement, and/or maintenance of the patents and patent applications; or for UMB to protect and commercialize its intellectual property right, title, and interests in the Invention (including without limitation copyright and/or trademarks).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by Assignor on the d	late opposite his name
	ASSIGNOR
June 8,2009 Date	(SEAL)
	Address:
	3128 River Valley Chase
	West Friendship, MD 21794
STATE OF Maryland)	
CITY/COUNTY OF BAltimore)	
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this Sty day of I	0, 1, 20, before me, Notary Public of the State of b , known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person owledged that, being authorized to do so, he or she executed
IN WITNESS WIIEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha	nd and official seal the day and year last above-mentioned.
[SEAL] My Commission Expires: DONNA BETHKE Notary Public y F Harford Co., MD My Comm. Exps. July 1, 20	bublic 1

AF-2009-090 US - Fasano Assignment

RECORDED: 06/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 022801 FRAME: 0325